D
a
t
a
 C
e
n
t

 TEL: +1 (949)-336-6801
 20 Mason Irvine, CA 92618
Ordering Information
For More Information
 To ʀnd out more about Edgecore Networks Corporation products and solutions, visit www.edge-core.com.
About Edgecore Networks Corporation
 Edgecore Networks Corporation is in the business of providing innovative network solutions. In the service provider network, in the data center
 or in the cloud, Edgecore Networks Corporation delivers the software and systems that transform the way the world connects. Edgecore
 Networks Corporation serves customers and partners worldwide. Additional information can be found at www.edge-core.com.
 Edgecore Networks Corporation is a subsidiary of Accton Technology Corporation, the leading network ODM company. The Edgecore Data
 Center switches are developed and manufactured by Accton.
 To purchase Edgecore Networks solutions, please contact your Edgecore Networks Corporation representatives at +886 3 563 8888 (HQ)
 or +1 (949)-336-6801 or authorized resellers.
© Copyright 2017 Edgecore Networks Corporation. The information contained herein is subject to change without notice. This document is for informational purposes only and does not
set forth any warranty, expressed or implied, concerning any equipment, equipment feature, or service offered by Edgecore Networks Corporation. Edgecore Networks Corporation
shall not be liable for technical or editorial errors or omissions contained herein.
AS5912-54X Product Specifications
 TEL: +886-3-5638888  FAX: +886-3-6686111
 No.1, Creation Rd. III, Hsinchu Science Park, Taiwan 30077
 TEL: +1 (949)-336-6801
 20 Mason Irvine, CA 92618
EC-DS-0917-04
Base Model: AS5912-54X; 48-Port 10G QSFP+ with 6 x 100G QSFP28 uplinks; ONIE software installer
Model Number  CPU Module PSU Airfl ow Region (power cord)
5912-54X-O-AC-F-US Intel Rangeley C2538 processor dual AC PSUs port-to-power airʁow N. America
5912-54X-O-AC-B-US Intel Rangeley C2538 processor dual AC PSUs power-to-port airʁow N. America
5912-54X-O-AC-F-EU Intel Rangeley C2538 processor dual AC PSUs port-to-power airʁow Europe
5912-54X-O-AC-B-EU Intel Rangeley C2538 processor dual AC PSUs power-to-port airʁow Europe
5912-54X-O-AC-F-UK Intel Rangeley C2538 processor dual AC PSUs port-to-power airʁow UK
5912-54X-O-AC-B-UK Intel Rangeley C2538 processor dual AC PSUs power-to-port airʁow UK
5912-54X-O-AC-F-JP Intel Rangeley C2538 processor dual AC PSUs port-to-power airʁow Japan
5912-54X-O-AC-B-JP Intel Rangeley C2538 processor dual AC PSUs power-to-port airʁow Japan